PRINTED: 08/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		435087	B. WING		08/10/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IISTOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 WEST MAIN ST CANISTOTA, SD 57012	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 000	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 8/7/23 through 8/10/2 Canistota was found a following requirement F791. Coordination of PASA CFR(s): 483.20(e)(1) (s) 483.20(e) Coordinate A facility must coording pre-admission screen (PASARR) program u of this part to the max avoid duplicative testi includes: §483.20(e)(1) Incorpo from the PASARR lev PASARR evaluation of the PASARR evaluation of the passessment, care placare. §483.20(e)(2) Referring all residents with new serious mental disord related condition for leasing significant change in This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, in review the provider faresident (23) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the supplementation of the provider faresident (23) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the supplementation of the provider faresident (23) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the provider faresident (23) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the provider faresident (23) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the provider faresident (24) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the provider faresident (24) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the provider faresident (24) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the provider faresident (25) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the provider faresident (25) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the provider faresident (25) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the provider faresident (25) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the provider faresident (25) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the provider faresident (25) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the provider faresident (25) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the provident faresident (25) who had Preadmission Screen (PASARR) Level II controlled the provident faresident	th survey for compliance s, Subpart B, requirements acilities was conducted from 3. Good Samaritan Society not in compliance with the s: F644, F658, F761, and ARR and Assessments (2) ion. hate assessments with the hing and resident review nder Medicaid in subpart C kimum extent practicable to hing and effort. Coordination rating the recommendations real II determination and the report into a resident's nning, and transitions of hing all level II residents and hily evident or possible ler, intellectual disability, or a revel II resident review upon hins status assessment. This is not met as evidenced record review, and policy hilled to ensure one of one hing and Resident Review himpleted timely.	F 64	Response and plan of correct does not constitute an admis or agreement by the provider the truth of the facts alleged conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and executed solely because it is	tion sion of or e plan /or at the this ion ation
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		Administrator	9/7/23

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a ligitar of correction is provided: For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 0103

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

9/7/23

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 435087 B. WING 08/10/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 700 WEST MAIN ST GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CANISTOTA CANISTOTA, SD 57012 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) 9/19/23 F 644 Continued From page 1 Review of resident 23's medical record revealed Preadmission screening and resident review (PASARR) Level II for resident 23 completed 8/14/23. To identify other Residents having the potential for deficient practice, DNS or designee will audit all residents with mental Illness to ensure a level II PASARR has been completed and has appropriate medical diagnosis listed on PASARR by 9/19/23. To ensure systemic change, nursing and social services staff will be educated by DNS or designee on PASARR requirements by 9/19/23. To monitor our performance and ensure that solutions are sustained, record review a *Admission date was 9/15/20. *Diagnosis included bipolar and an 8/25/21 schizoaffective disorder. cesignee on MANARK requirements by 9/19/23. To monitor our performance and ensure that solutions are sustained, record review audit for residents with mental illness to ensure a level II PASARR has been completed and has appropriate medical diagnosis will be conducted by DNS or designee weekly x4, bit weekly x4, and monthly x2. The results of these audits will be reviewed and reported at the monthly Quality Committee meeting. *7/25/23 Brief Interview of Mental Status was a 15, that score meant she was cognitively intact. *Her care plan included: -She preferred to remain in her room. -She had disruptive behaviors including screaming and cursing at other people. -She had a private room due to the above. -Mental health services were provided to her by a behavioral health agency. Review of resident 23's admission PASARR revealed it: *Was completed on 8/24/20. *Had not included a diagnosis of schizoaffective disorder or any other mental illness diagnosis. Interview on 8/10/23 at 9:42 a.m. with social services G regarding resident PASARRs revealed *Had worked in long-term care as a social worker for over 16 years at various facilities. -Was hired by the provider January, 2022 *Was well versed in PASARR requirements. *Would have notified the state PASARR nurse consultant for the following: -When a resident had a new diagnosis of mental illness -When a resident had a medication change that

included an antipsychotic or anti-depressant

*Was not aware that resident 23 had a new diagnosis of schizoaffective disorder or who had

-She did not know who had given resident 23 that

given the resident that diagnosis.

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	riple	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG_		COMP	LETED
		435087	B. WING			08/	10/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-1	s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	*** PIE N 000IETY 041	UDTOTA		7	00 WEST MAIN ST		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY CAN	IISTOTA		С	ANISTOTA, SD 57012		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	completed for resider new diagnosis of sch 8/25/21. Interview on 8/10/23 administrator A regard revealed: *Social services G was completion of resider *Administrator A had completion of resider *She was not aware abeen completed for resider to the completed for resider to the completed for resider to the care and most appropriate setting the considered to have a the individual meets to no diagnosis, level of illness: -1. Diagnosis: the indisorder diagnosable Statistical Manual of edition, revised 1987 a. A schizophrenic other severe anxiety disorder; personality disorder that may lear-"During the Stay	ASARR should have been at 23 when she received a sizoaffective disorder on at 9:48 a.m. with ding resident PASARR's as responsible for at PASARR's. not had training regarding at PASARR's. a new PASARR should have esident 23. "Pre-Admission Screening of (PASARR)-Rehab/Skilled" viduals with retardation, there or intellectual disability services they need in the ting."	F	644			

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING B. WING 435087 08/10/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 700 WEST MAIN ST GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CANISTOTA CANISTOTA, SD 57012 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) (X4) ID COMPLÉTION (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY)

F 644

F 658

SS=D CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(i)

§483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans
The services provided or arranged by the facility,
as outlined by the comprehensive care plan,
must
(i) Meet professional standards of quality

Continued From page 3

Level II screening.

F 644

F 658

(i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:

disorder while in the location, the social worker will contact the designated state agency for a

Services Provided Meet Professional Standards

Based on observation, interview, record review, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure: *Treatment and documentation had been completed for one of one sampled resident (37) according to the provider's polcy who had skin tears.

*Two scheduled nebulized medications ordered by the physician for one of one sampled resident (37) were not obtained from the pharmacy according to the provider's policy. Findings include:

- 1. Observation and interview on 8/8/23 at 4:08 p.m. with resident 37 revealed:
- *He was seated in his wheelchair in his room.
- *Had an approximate three-inch skin tear to his right forearm.
- *Had a small pencil eraser size open area above his right elbow.
- *Both areas had a small amount of blood present.
- *The skin tear on his right forearm had skin rolled back to the edges of the wound.
- *Resident 37 was unable to explain when or how he had received the skin tear.

Resident 37's skin tear is healed and nebulizer tx medications have been obtained from the pharmacy and are available as of 8/30/23 No revisions have been made to skin or medication ordering policy. RN's and LPNS will be educated by DNS or designee on provider's current skin policy and medication ordering policy by 9/19/23. To identify other residents having the portential For deficient practice DNS or designee will audit residents with Neb tx to ensure medication was obtained from pharmacy by 9/19/23. DNS or designee will audit residents with current skin issues To assure tx's and documentation is in place. To monitor performance to ensure that solutions are sustained, audits for adherence to skin assessment pressure uicer prevention and documentation requirements and local pharmacy ordering policy will be conducted by DNS or designee weekly x4. bi-weekly x4, and monthly x2. The results of these audits will be reviewed and reported at the monthly Quality Committee Meeting.

9/19/23

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING		COMPLETED		
		435087	B. WNG		08/10/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY CA	NISTOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 700 WEST MAIN ST CANISTOTA, SD 57012	DE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
F 658	and again at 5:00 p. C revealed she: *Was not aware of resident and acquired the areas dressing over the sk around his arm. Review of resident and indicated the skin te ago when he was resident and indicated the skin te ago when he was resident and indicated the skin te ago when he was resident and indicated the skin te ago when he was resident and indicated the skin te are observations of resident. The tape was not at multiple points on a multiple points on and indicated there forearm skin tear. The dressing appeares and that had sealed Review of resident and sealed Review of resident and sealed and and the skin tear to left uppeared in the skin tear to left uppeared in the art to left uppe	vation on 8/8/23 at 4:30 p.m. m. with registered nurse (RN) esident 37's skin tear or when skin tear. s and applied a non-stick in tear and wrapped Kerlix 87's medical record by RN C ar had occurred a few days epositioned in bed. dent 37 on 8/9/23 at 8:00 00 p.m., and 3:30 p.m. on stick dressing applied to his skin the dressing. ared to be soiled with the fluids. lent 37 on 8/10/23 at 9:00 was no dressing on his right he area had a dried blood dit. 87's interdisciplinary progress m. "Resident noted to have if area, skin tear to left arm in tear to left forearm. Admitted overed with protective pospital." in. "Mepilex dressings came off is upper arm with bath. Dried er arm. Skin tear above left able to approximate edges. 4	F	658	

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 435087 B. WING 08/10/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 WEST MAIN ST GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CANISTOTA CANISTOTA, SD 57012 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION (X4) 1D (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 658 Continued From page 5 F 658 *8/1/23 at 5:40 p.m. "Family also had questions about skin tear on resident's arm and Charge Nurse stated that resident had rubbed it on the bed linens, causing friction and tearing the skin, when staff were changing and turning him earlier this morning. Family did inform writer that resident does not like his arms wrapped or does not like to have band aids on. Informed them that this was on for his protection and to make sure skin tear stays clean." Review of resident 37's medical record revealed: *His 7/14/23 Nursing Admit Data Collection assessment revealed there was no documentation regarding his skin tears to his left forearm and elbow. *There was no further interdisciplinary progress notes in regards to the skin tears to his left forearm and left elbow after 7/18/23. *There was no documentation on resident 37's July 2023 Medication/Treatment Administration Record (MAR/TAR) regarding the left forearm and elbow skin tears. *There was no documentation that resident 37's physician had been notified or that a treatment had been requested for the left forearm and elbow skin tears. *The skin tear noted on 8/1/23 had not indicated where it was located. *Resident 37's family had not been notified when the skin tear occurred. *The 8/1/23 interdisciplinary progress note was

identified on 8/1/23.

tears.

the only documentation in regards to more skin

*There was no documentation on resident 37's August MAR/TAR record for the skin tears

*A skin observation assessment had been completed on 8/6/23 and a right elbow and right

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(×	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435087	B. WING			08/10/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IISTOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 700 WEST MAIN ST CANISTOTA, SD 57012	, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION 'E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE (CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	with a dressing that w *There was no docum interdisciplinary notes observed and placed right forearm skin tea Interview on 8/10/23 a RN E revealed: *When a resident was wound it should have description of the wou medical record, and a treatment should have *The wound should h weekly depending on healed. *They agreed residen weekly skin observati documented. *They were not aware skin tears. Review of the provide Pressure Ulcer Preve Requirements - Reha revealed: *"All residents will hav inspection done by th admission/readmissic present including, but ulcers, and the result legal medical record.' *"Assessment and Do Bruises/Contusions/S included: -If a bruise, contusion	s documented as covered was clean, dry, and intact. Inentation in the s by RN C after she had a dressing on resident 37's on 8/8/23. at 10:04 a.m. with RN D and as admitted with any type of been measured with a und documented in the a physician's order for the been obtained. The wound type until it was not 37 should have had sons completed and the of his left of right forearm of his left of right forearm on to identify any skin issues that it is not limited to, pressure is will be documented in the ocumentation of Skin Tears/Abrasions on, abrasion or skin tear is not this should be reported to	F	658			

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 08/22/2023 MAPPROVED D: 0938-0391
ATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435087	B. WING			08/	10/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY CAN	IISTOTA		70	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 WEST MAIN ST ANISTOTA, SD 57012		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	be monitored weekly progress toward heal on the Skin Observat assessment and on the *Other documentation completed included: -A progress note for cresident and or family -A facsimile to the phytreatment. 2. Review of resident revealed: *He was to have recesuspension 0.5 millig (ml) two times a day to pulmonary disease (Cook *Ipratropium-albutero 3 mg per 3 ml four tine *Documentation for the *On 8/8/23 revealed a not available) had been doses of the budesor the Ipratropium-albuteron 8/9/23 revealed a nurse's notes) had be morning dose of the budesor the Ipratropium-albuterolium-albu	and any changes and/or ing should be documented ion user defined he resident's care plan." In that should have been communication with the communication with th	F	658			
	note communication						

to be out of Duonebs [ipratropium-albuterol]
Budesonide Medications were ordered from [drug
store] but did not receive them on delivery this
evening. Writer called [drug store] at this time.
[Pharmacist] from [drug store] states they are

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435087	B. WING		08/	10/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IISTOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 WEST MAIN ST CANISTOTA, SD 57012			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	RN E revealed: *The director of nursisprovided an education medications were not were to review it and *They stated it include resident's physician adrug kit (E-Kit) to see available. Interview on 8/10/23 administrator A and Educumentation of resmissed doses of Iprabudesonide nebulizer *They confirmed the tears, including the anotification, and treatmissed. *Their expectation working to the include of the	at 10:04 a.m. with RN D and ang services (DNS) B in sheet for when available. All of the nurses sign it. ed information to notify the and check the emergency if the medication would be at 2:30 p.m. with and check the emergency if the medication would be at 2:30 p.m. with and check the emergency if the medication would be at 2:30 p.m. with and check the emergency if the medication would be at 2:30 p.m. with and check the emergency if the medication would be at 2:30 p.m. with and check the emergency if the medications revealed: documentation of his skin assessments, physician ments provided had been about have been to follow the and the evening of 8/8/23. That his physician to provide a	F 65	8			

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING B. WING 435087 08/10/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 WEST MAIN ST GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CANISTOTA CANISTOTA, SD 57012 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X5)(X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 658 Continued From page 9 F 658 policy revealed: *The policy was specific to new medication orders. *"If the medication has not arrived in time for the medication pass, used emergency/contingency kit." *"If the medication is not available in the emergency/contingency kit and the pharmacy has not delivered the drug by the scheduled med (medication) pass time, call the pharmacy, and speak to pharmacist to determine why the medication was not delivered. Document details in PCC [Point Click Care-electronic health record]." *"If the medication is not available, notify the ordering physician immediately to determine whether the order should be changed or starting the medication can wait until the medication is available from the pharmacy. Document in the PN [progress notes] - Communicate with Pharmacy or PN - Communication/Visit with Physician as appropriate." *"Note: Remember, if you wait to re-order a medication until you are out, you need to communicate to the pharmacy you are out of the

F 761 SS=D Label/Store Drugs and Biologicals CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)

§483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and Biologicals Drugs and biologicals used in the facility must be labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when applicable.

§483.45(h) Storage of Drugs and Biologicals

F 761

RN D verbally educated on appropriate medication storage by DNS or designee on 8/10/23. Influenza Vaccines in medication refrigerator were removed and destroyed on 8/11/23. To ensure systemic change all nurses will be educated on medication storage and disposition by DNS or designee by 9/19/23. To monitor performance to ensure that solutions are sustained, observation audits for adherence to Medication Acquisition Receiving Dispensing and Storage Policy will be completed weekly x4 bi-weekly x4, and monthly x2. The results of these audits will be reviewed and reported at the monthly Quality Committee Meeting

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 18

9/19/23

medication."

Facility ID: 0103

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435087	B. WING_			08/	10/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NISTOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 700 WEST MAIN ST CANISTOTA, SD 57012	DE .			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From pag	e 10 .	F	761				
	Federal laws, the factoriologicals in locked temperature controls personnel to have accepted by the Comprehensive I Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when package drug distributed quantity stored is mirror be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review the provider factoriol the comprehensive I Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when package drug distributed quantity stored is mirror be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review the provider factoriol factorio	cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can is not met as evidenced on, interview and policy						

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 435087 B. WING 08/10/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 700 WEST MAIN ST GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CANISTOTA CANISTOTA, SD 57012 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 761 F 761 Continued From page 11 medication cart that was unlocked while the RN was away from the medication cart. *The unlocked medication cart contained multiple resident medications *RN D agreed that she should have locked the medication cart when she walked away to administer medications to those residents. *She prepared a fourth resident's medications at the medication cart and then walked into the medication room to grab a snack for that resident. -The unlocked medication cart was not in view by the nurse. -There were residents and staff walking past the unlocked medication cart. 2. Observation on 8/9/23 at 8:30 a.m. of the medication room refridgerator revealed there were three boxes in the vaccination fridge containing a total of fifteen influenza vaccines that had expired on 6/30/2023. Interview on 8/10/23 at 1:40 p.m with RN D regarding the expired influenza vaccines revealed: *Pharmacy was to have checked the refridgerator containing those vaccines every month.

expired.

cart.

*She was not aware that those vaccines were

Interview on 8/10/23 1:45 p.m. with Director of Nursing Services (DNS) B and staff development

*The expectation when walking away from a medication cart would have been that the nurse or medication aide would lock the medication

the pharmacy was to have checked the refridgerator in the medication room for expired

*DNS B was not aware if the policy indicated that

coordinator RN F revealed:

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435087	B. WING		-	08/	10/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IISTOTA		7(TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DO WEST MAIN ST ANISTOTA, SD 57012		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	that the nursing staff expiration date of the administration. Review of the provide Acquisition Receiving policy revealed: *"POLICY/PROCEDL*"5. Medications will be medication cart, draw person passing medication storage at the following services and/permitted to have accommedication storage at the following services and permitted to have accommedications and neck in accordance with stagoutine/Emergency ICFR(s): 483.55(b)(1). §483.55 Dental Servithe facility must assist routine and 24-hour expenses and 24-h	ectation would have been would have checked the vaccine before er's March 2023 Medications: I Dispensing and Storage URE" De stored in a locked per or cupboard. Only the cations and the director of for designee will be cess to the keys to the reas. Doutinely check for expired personal disposal will be done ate/pharmacy regulations." Dental Srvcs in NFs (5) ces St residents in obtaining permergency dental care. Facilities. Facilities. Frovide or obtain from an accordance with §483.70(g) pring dental services to meet sident: For the control of the extent covered process to the extent covered is and		761	Resident 11 is actively receiving dental care. Tooth extraction 8/29/23. To identify other residents having the potential for depractice DNS or designee will audit all residents for routine of Service compliance and any dental concerns by 9/19/23. To ensure systemic change transportation scheduler will tack dental services per Dentist recommendation and document is medical record as appropriate. To monitor performance and ensure solutions are sustained record review audits for adherence to recommended dental set completed by DNS or designee weekly x4, bi-weekly x4 ax2.	resident services will	9/19/23

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 0103

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	0: 08/22/2023 MAPPROVED 0: 0938-0391
STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435087	B. WING			08/	10/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY CAN	IISTOTA			WEST MAIN ST NISTOTA, SD 57012		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791	\$483.55(b)(3) Must p residents with lost or dental services. If a road days, the facility must they did to ensure and drink adequately services and the extelled to the delay; §483.55(b)(4) Must he circumstances when dentures is the facility charge a resident for dentures determined policy to be the facility services and the extelled to the delay; §483.55(b)(5) Must he facility charge a resident for dentures determined policy to be the facility services and wish to preimbursement of demedical expense und This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview,	ments; and ansportation to and from the ons; romptly, within 3 days, refer damaged dentures for eferral does not occur within ust provide documentation of are the resident could still eat while awaiting dental enuating circumstances that ave a policy identifying those the loss or damage of y's responsibility and may not the loss or damage of in accordance with facility y's responsibility; and ssist residents who are articipate to apply for intal services as an incurred	F	791			

extractions.

revealed she:

discolored.

sampled resident (11) received recommended routine dental services to prevent tooth

Interview on 8/7/23 at 5:10 p.m. with resident 11

*Was missing a few teeth and her teeth were

*Stated that her tooth hurt and she had an

appointment to have it pulled.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435087	B. WING_			0/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CANISTOTA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 700 WEST MAIN ST CANISTOTA, SD 57012	DE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 791	regarding her dental in *Had cream of wheat *Had difficulty chewing *Had an upcoming de two teeth pulled on the *Had no help from stafelt she needed more *Needed to brush her *Had numerous tooth her bathroom cupboat *Had numerous tooth her bathroom revealed: *The cupboard contage that had one toothbrush and the sink was a bath that was dry. *She had no toothpast Review of resident 10 *She was admitted of *Her 7/24/23 Brief Int score was a 12, mea moderately impaired. *Her diagnoses included the sink was a stafe that was dry. *Her care plan included on 9/9/14 she required with mouth care and on 7/30/20 she was	at 8:28 a.m. with resident 11 issues revealed she: for breakfast. g solid foods. ental appointment to have lee left side. aff in brushing her teeth and leassistance. In teeth daily. In a yellow plastic basin. and a yellow plastic basin and in the original unopened dated 7/1/23 and in an holder. It is medical record revealed: In 7/29/09. It is medical record revealed: In 7/29/09. It is medical disabilities, paranoid schizophrenia, et, mood disturbance, and atted supervision and cueing	F 7	791				

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	0: 08/22/2023 MAPPROVED 0: 0938-0391
TATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		435087	B. WING			08/	10/2023
VAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY CAN	IISTOTA			00 WEST MAIN ST CANISTOTA, SD 57012		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	8E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791	appointment was on	her own teeth. ncluded: th were fine, her last dental 7/21/22. lended she have her teeth	F	791			
	She preferred ever There was no doc had been to the denti 7/21/22. -On 06/14/2023 she happointment schedule -On 7/6/2023:	y six months. umentation to support she st every six months since					
	Was missing most of and had a very decay A dentist appointment 7/7/23. -On 8/7/23 she had a surgery clinic. She had returned to take antibiotics for ter She would have der received medical clear	ent had been made for in appointment at an oral o the facility with an order to					
	nursing assistant (CN	9:22 a.m. with certified					

*She was familiar with resident 11's care needs. -Her dental care was provided PRN (as needed).

Interview on 8/10/23 at 9:33 a.m. CNA I revealed: *Her employment started in January, 2023. *She was familiar with resident 11's care needs. -The resident occasionally needed assistance in the bathroom and putting on her undergarments.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435087	B. WING		08/10/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CAN	IISTOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 WEST MAIN ST CANISTOTA, SD 57012		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
own oral care and wo needed toothpaste. Interview on 8/10/23 a G regarding dental ap *She had been emploabout two years. *The activity director appointments for the -The appointments whad complained of de -Each residents denta at each care conferer *AD H would have maif needed. *She had no knowled appointment for resid AD H was not availab Interview on 8/10/23 a a.m. with administrate appointments reveale *Dental appointments *If a resident refused appointment their profollowing: -Document in the resirecord under the progresident had refused -Discussion would have sented appointment at the resident's dental state care conference. -Rescheduling the ap would have wanted a *Resident 11 should happointment in January and the sented appointment in January and the sented a sented to the sented appointment in January and the sented an	dependent in providing her hold ask staff when she at 9:40 a.m. social services oppointments revealed: byed with the provider for (AD) H scheduled dental residents. Here yearly and if the resident ental pain. He information was discussed ince. He add six-month appointments age of six-month ent 11. Figure 11:24 or A regarding dental ed: He were made by AD H. He to go to a dental excess would have been the dident's electronic medical gress notes the reason the the dental appointment. He we been held regarding the last at the next scheduled expointment if the resident nother appointment. He had a dental ental adverse had a dental ental appointment.	F 791			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435087	B. WING _			08/10/	2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CANISTOTA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 WEST MAIN ST CANISTOTA, SD 57012				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) OMPLETION DATE
F 791	11 had refused a six	-month appointment. es had not included follow-up ntment.	F 7	91			

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER:	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			WO DATE	NUDVEV
STATEMENT C AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		435087	B. WING			0/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IISTOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 700 WEST MAIN ST	PCODE	
GOOD SA	WARITAN SOCIETY CAL			CANISTOTA, SD 57012		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000		
	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities w	ey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73, Iness, requirements for Long vas conducted from 8/7/23 and Samaritan Society in compliance.				
LABORATORY	' DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	JRE	TITLE		(X6) DATE
LADUKATURY	DIVECTOR ON FROMBEN			Administrator	8/30/23	

Alexis Luke

Any deficiency statement ending with attracterisk (1) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficiently protections to the patients. See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

SEP 15 2023

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 4JM511

SD DOH-OLC

Facility ID: 0103

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

	e .	

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435087	B. WING _		08/	08/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CANISTOTA			700 WEST MAIN ST CANISTOTA, SD 57012				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	Life Safety Code (LSC occupancy) was cond Samaritan Society Carcompliance with 42 C for Long Term Care F The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing and the Fire Safety Endated 8/10/23. Please mark an F in the for K241 and K374 demeeting the FSES. The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K321 and K712 in concommitment to continusafety standards. Number of Exits - Sto CFR(s): NFPA 101 Number of Exits - Sto Not less than two exit and accessible from exprovided for each store compartment shall like distinct egress paths at the entry into the same compartment. 18.2.4.1-18.2.4.4, 19. This REQUIREMENT by:	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care flucted on 8/8/23. Good anistota was found not in FR 483.90 (a) requirements acilities. If the requirements of the health care occupancies valuation System (FSES) The completion date column efficiencies identified as If the requirements of the health care occupancies deficiencies identified at high provider's under compliance with the fire ry and Compartment Try and Compartment Try and Compartment so, remote from each other, every part of every story are ry. Each smoke ewise be provided with two to exits that do not require ne adjacent smoke	K 0	Preparation and execution of the Response and plan of correction does not constitute an admission agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and/of executed solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. For the purposes of any allegation that center is not in substantial compliance with federal requirements of participation, the response and plan of correction constitutes the center's allegated of compliance in accordance we section 7305 of the State Operations Manual.	plan of t the	F	
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Administrator

8/30/23

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Event JO 4JM521

Alexis Luke

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 435087 08/08/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 700 WEST MAIN ST GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CANISTOTA CANISTOTA, SD 57012 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRFFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 241 K 241 Continued From page 1 provider failed to maintain at least two conforming exits from each floor of the building. One of two floors (basement) did not have two conforming exits. Findings include: 1. Observation on 8/8/23 at 10:30 a.m. revealed there was only one exit provided from the basement boiler room. The only exit was a stair enclosure that discharged into the vestibule on the main level. Review of the previous survey data also identified that condition. The building meets the FSES. Please mark an F in the completion date column to indicate the provider's intent to correct deficiencies identified in K000. That deficiency would affect the maintenance personnel if in the basement during a fire emergency. K 321 K 321 Hazardous Areas - Enclosure 9/19/23 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=E On 8/16/23 floor/ceiling separation in boiler Hazardous Areas - Enclosure room was supplied with a fire supressant and penetrations of the one-hour fire-rated boiler Hazardous areas are protected by a fire barrier room ceiling/laundry area floor was having 1-hour fire resistance rating (with 3/4 hour sealed with fire-stop system. All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient fire rated doors) or an automatic fire extinguishing practice. To ensure deficient practice does not system in accordance with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. recur by 9/19/23,a task will be added to our preventative maintenance schedule for bi-yearly When the approved automatic fire extinguishing monitoring for floor/ceiling separation and system option is used, the areas shall be penetrations. Deficient results will be resolved. separated from other spaces by smoke resisting

from the bottom of the door.

partitions and doors in accordance with 8.4. Doors shall be self-closing or automatic-closing and permitted to have nonrated or field-applied protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches

Describe the floor and zone locations of

hazardous areas that are deficient in REMARKS.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435087	B. WING			08/	08/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CANISTOTA			7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 WEST MAIN ST CANISTOTA, SD 57012			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 321	e. Trash Collection Ro (exceeding 64 gallons f. Combustible Storag (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if class Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to maintain a hain the lower level as round in the lower level as round fired equipment a floor/ceiling separation open pipe above the wonot supplied with a fired 2. Observation on 8/8, the fire sprinkler system penetrations of the on room ceiling/laundry appenetrations must be fire-stop system.	Automatic Sprinkler ded Heater Rooms and 100 square feet) de, and Paint Shops de (exceeding 64 gallons) doms doms doms doms doms doms doms doms	К	321			

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING 435087 08/08/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 700 WEST MAIN ST GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CANISTOTA CANISTOTA, SD 57012 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 321 Continued From page 3 K 321 requirements for hazardous rooms. Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie K 374 K 374 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=C Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier F Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on measurement and document review, the provider failed to maintain at least thirty-two inches of clear width for two of two smoke barrier doors (100 and 200 wings). Findings include: 1. Measurement on 8/8/23 at 9:30 a.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors to the 100-wing measured thirty-one inches of clear width. Further measurement revealed the cross-corridor doors to the 200-wing adjacent to the nurses' station measured thirty inches of clear width. Review of the previous life safety code survey confirmed

Facility ID: 0103

those findings.

The building meets the FSES. Please mark an F in the completion date column to indicate the provider's intent to correct deficiencies identified

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435087	B. WING			08/0	08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IISTOTA		70	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 WEST MAIN ST ANISTOTA, SD 57012		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 374 K 712 SS=E	in K000. Fire Drills CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills unexpected times und least quarterly on each with procedures and it established routine. We between 9:00 PM and announcement may be alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviporovider failed to: Comminum of one per sthe past twelve month during the third (over twelve months. Findings include: 1. Record review on 8 the nursing home had 6:00 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. 10:30 p.m.; Third shif with the earliest beginending at 6:30 a.m. A were held. Document	transmission of a fire alarm of emergency fire are held at expected and der varying conditions, at the shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted d 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible 7.1.7 The is not met as evidenced iew and interview, the			Facility will conduct a fire drill on third shift (or by 9/19/23. All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice. To ensure or practice does not recur by 9/19/23, a task will to our preventative maintenance schedule for review of fire drills. Deficient results will be reto monitor our performance to ensure that so are sustained, audits of fire drills will be conducterly x2. The results of these audits will be and reported at the monthly Quality Committee.	be leficient be added quarterly solved. lutions ucted q reviewed	9/19/23

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

SEP 0 5 2023

Event ID: 4JM521

Facility ID: 0103

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	R: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		COMPLETED	
		435087	B. WING _		08/	08/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CANISTOTA		ISTOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 WEST MAIN ST CANISTOTA, SD 57012	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	a.m. *12/29/22: 2:30 p.m. *1/31/23: 1:46 p.m. *2/16/23: 4:00 p.m. *3/31/23: 10:00 a.m. *4/28/23: 9:35 a.m. *6/26/23: 2:19 p.m. *6/27/23: 9:50 a.m. *7/31/23: 10:15 a.m. Interview on 8/8/23 at administrator and the during the exit interview Interview with the maithe exit interview revedocumentation of staff were necessary.	orted as failed system) 10:50 3:15 p.m. with the maintenance technician ew confirmed those findings intenance technician during ealed he was not aware f training during silent drills e potential to affect 100% of	К7	12		

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

South Dakota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN O	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		John LETE	
		10603	B. WING		08/10/2023	
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE		
		700 W M	AIN STREET			
GOOD SAI	MARITAN SOCIETY CAN	UCTOTA	OTA, SD 57012			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 000	Compliance/Noncom	pliance Statement	S 000			
	Administrative Rules 44:73, Nursing Facili	or compliance with the of South Dakota, Article ties, was conducted from 23. Good Samaritan Society in compliance.				
s 000	Compliance/Noncom	pliance Statement	S 000			
	Administrative Rules 44:73, Nursing Facili	or compliance with the of South Dakota, Article ties, was conducted from 23. Good Samaritan Society in compliance.				
		DICLIDELIED DEDDESENTATIVE'S SIGNATI	IRE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Administrator

Alexis Luke

STATE FORM

SEP 0 5 2023 SD DOH-OLC

LIXQ11

If continuation sheet 1 of 1

8/30/23